
Introduction 
World book day 2024 

 
 

We had a marvellous day celebrating World Book Day! The children all looked fantastic in their costumes and all 
enjoyed a range of reading activities in their classes!  The ‘Friends of Springwood’ had also arranged dance workshops 
for the children based on popular children’ stories which they all thoroughly enjoyed! A big thank you to grown ups at 
home for helping the children to dress up and make great memories! 
 
Mrs Costello 

Headteacher 

 
Staff sponsored run 

On Sunday, several of our dedicated staff took part in a sponsored run 
in Delamere Forest to raise money for the outdoor provision for our 
SEND classes.  Most staff ran the 5km route and some staff challenged 

themselves to the 10km route. All staff members worked incredibly 

hard, taking time out of their weekend to take part in this challenge 
and managed to raise almost £2000!  
This unwavering commitment to supporting our children goes to show 

how dedicated and selfless the staff at Springwood are and we are all 

incredibly thankful to each and every one of them for their efforts! Go 
Team Springwood! 
 
 
 

 
 
Red Nose Day 2024 

Next Friday 15th March, we will be taking part in Red Nose Day to help raise money for Comic 
Relief.  The children may come to school in their own clothes and we are asking for a donation 
of £1 or whatever you can give for the charity.  No cash please, donations can be made by 
clicking here. 

 
Families Reading for Pleasure Afternoon 

Classrooms will be open after school on Thursday next week for you to come and share 
a book with your child and take part in some reading activities. We have a great 
selection of stories and texts and this is a great opportunity to see your child’s 
classroom, hear them read, read to them and get some tips on how to help your child 
learn to read from the staff.  Please come in if you have time! 
 

 

 

Springwood Heath Primary School 

 ‘Success through Caring and Learning’ 

 

Friday 8th March 

 February 2021 
 

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/rnd24-springwood-heath-primary-school


Attendance this week 

 

Reception 88.38% 

Year 1 90.51% 

Year 2 96.59% 

Year 3 94.61% 

Year 4 98.81% 

Year 5 96.99% 

Year 6 95.31% 

Whole school 93.3% 

 

 

Dates for the Diary 

 

Date Event 

Wednesday 13th March Y6 – Liverpool Hope University Trip - Sports 

Thursday 14th March Y4 Football Competition 

Thursday 14th March Families Reading for Pleasure Afternoon 

3.15pm-4pm in classrooms (after school) 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day – own clothes day 

Tuesday 19th March Friends of Springwood Heath Meeting 

1.30pm 

Thursday 21st March Y3 Football Competition 

 

Tuesday 26th and 

Wednesday 27th March 

 

Parents Evening 

Wednesday 27th March ‘Break the Rules’ Day for Children – info to 

follow 

Thursday 28th March Easter Bonnet Parade and own clothes day 

Thursday 28th March Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 28th March School closes for Easter Break 1.30pm 

Monday 14th April School reopens Summer 1 

Wednesday 17th April Y1 Trip – Toys Workshop Museum of 

Liverpool 

Monday 22nd April SEND Coffee Morning – ASD Team Speaker 

Wednesday 24th April Y5 Class Assembly – 

Y5 Parents invited 9am 

Wednesday 1st May Y1 Class Assembly 9am 

Y1 parents invited 

Thursday 2nd May Reception Class trip to Farmer Teds 

Friday 3rd May Family Bingo – School Hall 

3.30-5pm 

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Monday 13th – Thursday 

16th May 

Y6 SATS week 

Wednesday 22nd May Y4 Class Assembly 9am  

Y4 Parents invited 

Thursday 23rd May School closes for half term 

Friday 24th May INSET Day – School Closed 

Monday 3rd June School reopens Summer 2 

 


